TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McKesson HBOC, Inc.		07/30/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Corporation
Street Address:	One Post Street
Internal Address:	Law Department–34th floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	78059035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-9369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 983 8323 Phone:

Email: nina.steinman@mckesson.com

Correspondent Name: McKesson Corporation

Address Line 1: One Post Street

Address Line 2: Law Department-34th floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nina Steinman

Total Attachments: 3

900000475

REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK

source=McKesson Cert. of Amendment page 1.tif source=McKesson Cert. of Amendment page 2.tif source=McKesson Cert. of Amendment page 3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0521

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCKESSON HBOC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCKESSON HBOC, INC." TO "MCKESSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2417015 8100

010375657

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1274853

DATE: 08-01-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0522

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF McKESSON HBOC, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

McKesson HBOC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That Article I and Article II of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation are hereby amended to read in their entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is McKesson Corporation.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Corporation within the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Prentice-Hall Corporation Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That the foregoing amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/30/2001 010370766 - 2417015

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0523

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, McKesson HBOC, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed in its corporate name this 25th day of July, 2001.

McKESSON HBOC, INC.

Name: Ivan D. Meyerson Vitle: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary